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ATM FEES
Card Replacement Fee  $10.00 per card
     (first two free)
Card Replacement Fee-Rush  $35.00 per card
Out of Network ATM Fee  $2.00 per transaction 
                  or inquiry
SERVICE FEES
Check Collection   $15.00 per transaction
Consumer Loan Modification $100.00 per loan
Copy of Account Information $2.00 per copy
Courtesy Pay Overdra�  $25.00, max six per day
     ($25.00 each time item presents for payment)
Debit Card Dispute of Valid Charges $20.00 per dispute
Escheatment of Account  $2.00 per account
Garnishment or Levy  $100.00 per item
Inactive Account   $5.00 per month
     (A�er first 12 months of inactivity and if account holder 
       is 21 years of age or older)
Loan Payment by Phone  $10.00 per item
     (External checking, credit/debit card)
Loan Skip-A-Payment  $25.00 per item
Noble Perks Checking  $5.00/mo subscription 
Noble Perks Plus Checking  $10.00/mo subscription
Non-Sufficient Funds  $25.00, max six per day
     ($25.00 each time item presents for payment)
Notary/Signature Guarantee $10.00 per signature
     (non-CU docs)
Online Bill Pay   $3.95 per month
     (w/Standard, Basic, Courtesy Checking)
     Expedited (Electronic)  $5.00
     Expedited (Check)  $25.00
Paper Statement Fee  $2.00 per Statement
Point-of-Sale Debit Transaction $.75 per transaction
     (w/Standard, Basic, Courtesy Checking)
Research (1 hour min)  $20.00 per hour
Returned Item   $25.00 per item
Safe Deposit Box Annual Fee $20.00 (3x5)
    $35.00 (5x5)
     Lost Keys (1)   $20.00 per key
     Lost Keys (2), Drill Charge  Varies, paid to locksmith
Stop Payment   $20.00 per stop
Temporary Checks   $1.00 per four pack
Wires
     Incoming   $10.00 per wire
     Outgoing Domestic  $20.00 per wire


